

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9256/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2017
in CRLM No. 40139/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

VARUN ROHILA (RUHELLA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127022/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127027/2017-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr.Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr.Abhay Anturkar, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Manish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)

Court Master