

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).9256/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2017 in CRLM No. 40139/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VARUN ROHILA (RUHELLA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln for exemption from filing O.T and intervention)

Date : 10-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the suggestion made on behalf of the respondent that the matter be referred for mediation to which the petitioner has no objection, we direct the parties to appear before the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 24th April, 2018 at 2.00 p.m.

Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is directed to send the Report of the Mediation after the completion of process.

List after receipt of the Report of co-ordinator.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer