

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).9256/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2017 in CRLM No. 40139/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VARUN ROHILA (RUHELLA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB  
([Mediation report received])

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Antarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Intervention application is allowed. As prayed for,  
list in the month of July, 2018.

In the meantime, documents, if any, be filed.

The State is also required to produce the medical  
reports.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer